

MGM Institute of Health Sciences

(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC Sector-01, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209

University IQAC - Faculty Development Program

Certificate of Participation

"Designing, mapping and assessing Educational Outcomes"

This is to certify that **Dr. Roshni Patnigere** participated in "Designing Econtent using CANVA" program organized by University IQAC, MGMIHS on 2nd April 2024.



Dr. R. Ponchitra University IQAC Criterion II Incharge, MGMIHS



Dr. Rita Khadkikar University IQAC Coordinator, MGMIHS.

Dr. R. B. Goel Registrar, MGMIHS

Dr. Shashank Dalvi Vice Chancellor, MGMIHS.



DR BANITHA **RESOURCE PERSON** DEVELOPMENTAL PEDIATRICIAN DIRECTOR EVOLUTION CDC



212223JUNE, 2024CIDCO Exhibition & Convention Centre,
Vashi, Navi MumbaiHosted By IAP Raigad Branch

TOWARDS INTACT SURVIVAL



MMC/Accre.Cert/IMA - 0061/2013 / CPD Code - MMC/MAC/2024/C-020050 CERTIFICATE

this is to certify that

MMC Observer - Dr. Amit Dattatray Jagtap MMC Observer Code - MMC/MAO-01178/2017

Dr. Roshni Patnigere

has participated as a Delegate in

MAHANEOCON 2024

Held at CIDCO Convention & Exhibition Centre, Vashi, Navi Mumbai

Hosted by IAP Raigad Branch from 22nd – 23rd June, 2024

Maharashtra Medical Council has awarded 4 credit hours for **Delegate**

Dr. Vikas More IAP Raigad President & Organizing Secretary

Dr. Ajay Koli IAP Raigad Secretary

Dr. Sanjay Aher MSC NNF President

Dr. Amit Tagare MSC NNF Secretary

Dr. Mahesh Mohite Organizing Chairperson





MGM MEDICAL COLLEGE

(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) Grade 'A' Accredited by NAAC Sector-30, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 410 209

Sensitization Workshop on Revised CBME Curriculum 2023

Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that *Dr. Patnigere Roshni Joshua* has attended the *'Sensitization Workshop on Revised CBME Curriculum'* (25th,26th,29th,30th,31st July 2024) organized by Medical Education Unit, MGM Medical College, Vashi as a participant on 30th & July 2024.

Dr. Vijay K Kadam Medical Director MGM Medical College & Hospital, Vashi

Dr Sulabha V Akarte Dean MGM Medical College & Hospital, Vashi



Dr. Jyoti Gaikwad MEU Coordinator MGM Medical College & Hospital, Vashi



▞╲╍╲╍╲╍╲╍╲╍╲╍╲╍╲╍╲╍╲

MGM MEDICAL COLLEGE, VASHI, NAVI MUMBAI Sector-30, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 703 Internal Quality Assurance Cell NAAC & IQAC Orientation Programme Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that *Dr. Roshni Patnigere* has attended the *NAAC & IQAC Orientation Programme as* a participant organized on 5th to 7th March, 2024 by the IQAC MGM Medical College, Vashi, Navi Mumbai.

Dr. Kavita More IQAC Coordinator MGM Medical College, Vashi, Navi Mumbai

Dr. Sulabha Akarte Dean MGM Medical College, Vashi, Navi Mumbai